SYS TEC electronic GmbH  |  Am Windrad 2  |  08468 Heinsdorfergrund  |  Germany
phone +49 3765 38600-0  |  fax +49 3765 38600-4100  |  info@systec-electronic.com  |  www.systec-electronic.com
MBC-1793
32-bit Universal Mobile Controller
The MBC-1793 is a mobile controller device powered by an Infineon Tricore TC1793
microcontroller. The device features a broad range of user-configurable inputs and
outputs for various kind of peripheral sensors and actuators available on an 112-pin
IP 67 ECU connector. The MBC-1793  may be used as stand-alone controller as well

2) The total power consumption must not exceed 40A.
I/O Configuration
Ordering Information
For quotations please contact us:
+49 3765 38600-2110
13134000 MBC-1793 Reference Hardware
Connector Pinout
Grey 1 2 3 4
A DO-HS5 DO-HS6 DO-HS7 DO-HS8
B DO-HS4 VBAT- VBAT- DO-HS9
C DO-HS3 VBAT- VBAT- DO-HS10
D DO-HS2 VBAT- VBAT- DO-HS11
E DO-HS1 VBAT- VBAT- DO-HS12
F DO-HS0 DO-HS15 DO-HS14 DO-HS13
G VBAT- VBAT- VBAT+ VBAT+
H VBAT- VBAT- VBAT+ VBAT+
Brown 1 2 3 4
A DO-LS3 DO-LS2 DO-LS1 DO-LS0